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Elector Group

Total

Counting Group

Election Day
Advance Voting
Absentee by Mail
Provisional

Total

Precincts Reported: 14 of 14 (100.00%)
Registered Voters: 14,489 of 20,137 (71.95%)

Ballots Cast: 14,489

Election Summary Report

General Election

November 05, 2024
Official and Complete

President of the US (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 13 of 13 (100.00%)

Times Cast

Candidate

Donald J. Trump (Rep)
Kamala D. Harris (Dem)
Chase Oliver (Lib)

Jill Stein (Grn)

Claudia De la Cruz (Ind)
Cornel West (Ind)
Write-in

Total Votes

Nomusa Venita Smith

Andre' Ramon MNeil Sr.

Peter Sonski

Jay J Bowman
President R Boddie
Shiva Ayyadurai
Susan Maude Buscher
Emily Mathews

Unresolved Write-In

Party

WRITE-IN
WRITE-IN
WRITE-IN
WRITE-IN
WRITE-IN
WRITE-IN
WRITE-IN
WRITE-IN
WRITE-IN

Ware

Ballots Voters
3,722 3,722
9,975 9,975
792 792
0 0
14,489 14,489
Election Day Advance Voti
3,722 9,975
Election Day Advance
Voting
2,775 7,122
900 2,770
17 7
7 13
5 6
5 14
7 22
3,716 9,954
Election Day Advance
Voting
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
0 0
7 22

Registered Voters

Absentee by

792

Absentee by

Mail
382
398

0
1

0
3
0

784

Absentee by

Mail
0

o O O O O o o o o

20,137

Provisional
0

Provisional

O O O O O o o o

Provisional

O O O O O O o o o o

Turnout

18.48%
49.54%
3.93%
0.00%
71.95%

Total

14,489 / 20,137

Total

10,279
4,068
24

21

11

22

29
14,454

Total

o O O O o o o o o

N
X}
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71.95%

71.12%
28.14%
0.17%
0.15%
0.08%
0.15%
0.20%

0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
0.00%
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US House of Representatives - District 1 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 13 of 13 (100.00%)

Election Day Advance Voti

Times Cast 3,722

Candidate Party Election Day

Earl L. "Buddy" Carter (l) (Rep)

2,803

Patti Hewitt (Dem) 774
Write-in 7
Total Votes 3,584
Election Day

Unresolved Write-In 7

9,975

Advance
Voting

7,229

2,397

21

9,647
Advance
Voting
21

State Senate - District 3 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 6 of 6 (100.00%)

Election Day Advance Voti

Times Cast 874
Candidate Party Election Day
Mike Hodges (I) (Rep) 728
Write-in 14
Total Votes 742

Election Day
Unresolved Write-In 14

2,902

Advance
Voting

2,251

55

2,306
Advance
Voting
55

State Senate - District 8 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 11 of 11 (100.00%)

Election Day Advance Voti

Times Cast 2,848
Candidate Party Election Day
Russ Goodman (1) (Rep) 2,487
Write-in 31
Total Votes 2,518

Election Day

Unresolved Write-In 31

7,073

Advance
Voting

5,851

89

5,940
Advance
Voting
89

Absentee by
792

Absentee by
Mail

405

338

0

743
Absentee by
Mail

0

Absentee by
237

Absentee by
Mail

144

0

144
Absentee by
Mail

0

Absentee by
555

Absentee by
Mail

338

1

339
Absentee by
Mail

1

Provisional
0

Provisional

Provisional

Provisional
0

Provisional

Provisional

Provisional
0

Provisional

Provisional

Total
14,489 / 20,137

Total

10,437

3,509
28
13,974

Total

28

Total
4,013 /5,971

Total

3,123

69
3,192

Total

69

Total
10,476 / 14,166

Total

8,676
121
8,797

Total

121
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71.95%

74.69%

25.11%
0.20%

67.21%

97.84%
2.16%

73.95%

98.62%
1.38%
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State House of Representatives - District 174 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 6 of 6 (100.00%)

Election Day
Times Cast 820
Candidate Party Election Day
John Corbett (1) (Rep) 679
Write-in 15
Total Votes 694

Election Day
Unresolved Write-In 15

Advance Voti

2,143

Advance
Voting

1,574

45

1,619
Advance
Voting
45

Absentee by
171

Absentee by
Mail

94

0

94

Absentee by
Mail

0

Provisional
0

Provisional

Provisional

State House of Representatives - District 176 (Vote for

Precincts Reported: 12 of 12 (100.00%)

Election Day
Times Cast 2,902
Candidate Party Election Day
James D. Burchett (I) (Rep) 2,550
Write-in 32
Total Votes 2,582

Election Day
Unresolved Write-In 32

Advance Voti

7,832

Advance
Voting

6,562

95

6,657
Advance
Voting
95

Clerk of Superior Court (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 13 of 13 (100.00%)

Election Day
Times Cast 3,722
Candidate Party Election Day
Samantha "Sam" Bennett 3.250
(Rep)
Write-in 31
Total Votes 3,281

Election Day

Unresolved Write-In 31

Advance Voti
9,975

Advance
Voting

8,243

104
8,347

Advance
Voting
104

Absentee by
621

Absentee by
Mail

393

1

394
Absentee by
Mail

1

Absentee by
792

Absentee by
Mail

497

0

497
Absentee by
Mail

0

Provisional
0

Provisional

Provisional

Provisional
0

Provisional

Provisional

Total
3,134 /4,923

Total

2,347

60
2,407

Total

60

Total
11,355 /15,214

Total

9,505

128
9,633

Total

128

Total
14,489 / 20,137

Total

11,990

135
12,125

Total

135
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63.66%

97.51%
2.49%

74.64%

98.67%
133%

71.95%

98.89%

1.11%



Page: 4 of 7

Sheriff (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 13 of 13 (100.00%)

Times Cast

Candidate Party

J. Carl James (I) (Rep)
Write-in
Total Votes

Unresolved Write-In

Election Day
3,722

Election Day

3,288
47
3,335

Election Day

47

Tax Commissioner (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 13 of 13 (100.00%)
Times Cast

Candidate Party
Roger E. Collins (I) (Rep)

Write-in

Total Votes

Unresolved Write-In

Coroner (Vote for 1)
Precincts Reported: 13 of 13 (100.00%)

Times Cast
Candidate Party
David Lane Jordan (Rep)

Write-in
Total Votes

Unresolved Write-In

Election Day
3,722

Election Day

3,257
48
3,305

Election Day

48

Election Day
3,722

Election Day

3,247
31
3,278

Election Day

31

Advance Voti

9,975

Advance
Voting

8,477
108
8,585
Advance
Voting
108

Advance Voti

9,975

Advance
Voting

8,393
135
8,528
Advance
Voting
135

Advance Voti
9,975

Advance
Voting

8,309

91

8,400
Advance
Voting
91

Absentee by
792

Absentee by
Mail

533

0

533
Absentee by
Mail

0

Absentee by
792

Absentee by
Mail

550

1

551
Absentee by
Mail

1

Absentee by
792

Absentee by
Mail

507

0

507
Absentee by
Mail

0

Provisional
0

Provisional

Provisional

Provisional
0

Provisional

Provisional

Provisional
0

Provisional

Provisional

Total
14,489 / 20,137

Total

12,298

155
12,453

Total

155

Total
14,489 / 20,137

Total
12,200

184
12,384

Total

184

Total
14,489 / 20,137

Total

12,063
122
12,185

Total

122
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71.95%

98.76%
1.24%

71.95%

98.51%
1.49%

71.95%

99.00%
1.00%
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County Commission Chair (Vote for 1)
Precincts Reported: 13 of 13 (100.00%)

Times Cast

Candidate

Elmer Thrift () (Rep)
Write-in
Total Votes

Unresolved Write-In

Party

Election Day
3,722

Election Day

3,119
80
3,199

Election Day

80

Advance Voti

9,975

Advance
Voting

7,953

211

8,164
Advance
Voting
211

Absentee by
792

Absentee by
Mail

495

0

495
Absentee by
Mail

0

County Commission - District 2 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 5 of 5 (100.00%)

Times Cast

Candidate

Jon Tindall (Rep)
Write-in

Total Votes

Unresolved Write-In

Party

Election Day
897

Election Day

765
6
771

Election Day

6

County Commission - District 4

(Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 8 of 8 (100.00%)

Times Cast
Candidate
Barry Cox (Rep)

Write-in
Total Votes

Unresolved Write-In

Party

Election Day
1,582

Election Day
1,461

8
1,469

Election Day

Advance Voti

3,097

Advance
Voting

2,570

35

2,605
Advance
Voting
35

Advance Voti
2,677

Advance
Voting

2,469

11

2,480
Advance
Voting
11

Absentee by
223

Absentee by
Mail

156

1

157
Absentee by
Mail

1

Absentee by
126

Absentee by
Mail

106

0

106
Absentee by
Mail

0

Provisional
0

Provisional

Provisional

Provisional
0

Provisional

Provisional

Provisional
0

Provisional

Provisional

Total
14,489 / 20,137

Total

11,567

291
11,858

Total

291

Total
4,217 / 5,671

Total

3,491

42
3,533

Total

42

Total
4,385/5,514

Total

4,036
19
4,055

Total

19
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71.95%

97.55%
2.45%

74.36%

98.81%
1.19%

79.52%

99.53%
0.47%
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Waycross City Commission - District 1 (Special) (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 2 of 2 (100.00%)

Election Day Advance Voti Absentee by Provisional
Times Cast 142 572 187 0
Candidate Party Election Day Advance Absentee by Provisional
Voting Mail
Willie E. Oliver 50 154 28 0
Shawn Roberts 48 231 43 0
Jene Walker 38 140 61 0
Write-in 0 2 0 0
Total Votes 136 527 132 0
Election Day Advance Absentee by Provisional
Voting Mail
Unresolved Write-In 0 2 0 0

Proposed Constitutional Amendment 1 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 13 of 13 (100.00%)

Election Day Advance Voti Absentee by Provisional
Times Cast 3,722 9,975 792 0
Candidate Party Election Day Advance  Absentee by Provisional
Voting Mail
Yes 2,375 5,637 357 0
No 1,053 3,560 297 0
Total Votes 3,428 9,197 654 0
Election Day Advance Absentee by Provisional
Voting Mail
Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0 0

Proposed Constitutional Amendment 2 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 13 of 13 (100.00%)

Election Day Advance Voti Absentee by Provisional
Times Cast 3,722 9,975 792 0
Candidate Party Election Day Advance Absentee by Provisional
Voting Mail
Yes 1,791 4,321 284 0
No 1,654 4,886 379 0
Total Votes 3,445 9,207 663 0
Election Day Advance Absentee by Provisional
Voting Mail

Unresolved Write-In 0 0 0 0

Total
901/ 1,444

Total
232
322
239

2
795

Total

Total
14,489 / 20,137

Total

8,369

4,910
13,279

Total

Total
14,489 / 20,137

Total

6,396

6,919
13,315

Total

11/8/2024 5:00:44 PM

62.40%

29.18%
40.50%
30.06%

0.25%

71.95%

63.02%
36.98%

71.95%

48.04%
51.96%
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Statewide Referendum Question 1 (Vote for 1)
Precincts Reported: 13 of 13 (100.00%)

Times Cast

Candidate

Yes
No
Total Votes

Unresolved Write-In

Party

Election Day
3,722

Election Day
2,145

1,355
3,500

Election Day

Advance Voti

9,975

Advance
Voting

5444

3,999
9,443
Advance
Voting

0

Absentee by
792

Absentee by
Mail

422

259

681
Absentee by
Mail

0

Provisional
0

Provisional

Provisional

11/8/2024 5:00:44 PM

Total
14,489 /20,137  71.95%

Total
8,011 58.80%
5613 41.20%

13,624

Total



