Election Summary Report

General Election Ware November 05, 2024 Official and Complete

Elector Group	Counting Group	Ballots	Voters	Registered Voters	Turnout
Total	Election Day	3,722	3,722		18.48%
	Advance Voting	9,975	9,975		49.54%
	Absentee by Mail	792	792		3.93%
	Provisional	0	0		0.00%
	Total	14,489	14,489	20,137	71.95%

Precincts Reported: 14 of 14 (100.00%) Registered Voters: 14,489 of 20,137 (71.95%)

Ballots Cast: 14,489

President of the US (Vote for 1)

		Election Day	Advance Voti	Absentee by	Provisional	Total	
Times Cast		3,722	9,975	792	0	14,489 / 20,137	71.95%
Candidate	Party	Election Day	Advance Voting	Absentee by Mail	Provisional	Total	
Donald J. Trump (Rep)		2,775	7,122	382	0	10,279	71.12%
Kamala D. Harris (Dem)		900	2,770	398	0	4,068	28.14%
Chase Oliver (Lib)		17	7	0	0	24	0.17%
Jill Stein (Grn)		7	13	1	0	21	0.15%
Claudia De la Cruz (Ind)		5	6	0	0	11	0.08%
Cornel West (Ind)		5	14	3	0	22	0.15%
Write-in		7	22	0	0	29	0.20%
Total Votes		3,716	9,954	784	0	14,454	
		Election Day	Advance Voting	Absentee by Mail	Provisional	Total	
	WRITE-IN	0	0	0	0	0	0.00%
Nomusa Venita Smith	WRITE-IN	0	0	0	0	0	0.00%
Andre' Ramon MNeil Sr.	WRITE-IN	0	0	0	0	0	0.00%
Peter Sonski	WRITE-IN	0	0	0	0	0	0.00%
Jay J Bowman	WRITE-IN	0	0	0	0	0	0.00%
President R Boddie	WRITE-IN	0	0	0	0	0	0.00%
Shiva Ayyadurai	WRITE-IN	0	0	0	0	0	0.00%
Susan Maude Buscher	WRITE-IN	0	0	0	0	0	0.00%
Emily Mathews	WRITE-IN	0	0	0	0	0	0.00%
Unresolved Write-In		7	22	0	0	29	

US House of Representatives - District 1 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 13 of 13 (100.00%)

		Election Day	Advance Voti	Absentee by	Provisional	Total	
Times Cast		3,722	9,975	792	0	14,489 / 20,137	71.95%
Candidate	Party	Election Day	Advance Voting	Absentee by Mail	Provisional	Total	
Earl L. "Buddy" Carter (I) (Rep)		2,803	7,229	405	0	10,437	74.69%
Patti Hewitt (Dem)		774	2,397	338	0	3,509	25.11%
Write-in		7	21	0	0	28	0.20%
Total Votes		3,584	9,647	743	0	13,974	
		Election Day	Advance Voting	Absentee by Mail	Provisional	Total	
Unresolved Write-In		7	21	0	0	28	

State Senate - District 3 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 6 of 6 (100.00%)

		Election Day	Advance Voti	Absentee by	Provisional	Total	
Times Cast		874	2,902	237	0	4,013 / 5,971	67.21%
Candidate	Party	Election Day	Advance Voting	Absentee by Mail	Provisional	Total	
Mike Hodges (I) (Rep)		728	2,251	144	0	3,123	97.84%
Write-in		14	55	0	0	69	2.16%
Total Votes		742	2,306	144	0	3,192	
		Election Day	Advance Voting	Absentee by Mail	Provisional	Total	
Unresolved Write-In		14	55	0	0	69	

State Senate - District 8 (Vote for 1)

			Advance Voti	Absentee by	Provisional	Total	
Times Cast		2,848	7,073	555	0	10,476 / 14,166	73.95%
Candidate	Party	Election Day	Advance Voting	Absentee by Mail	Provisional	Total	
Russ Goodman (I) (Rep)		2,487	5,851	338	0	8,676	98.62%
Write-in		31	89	1	0	121	1.38%
Total Votes		2,518	5,940	339	0	8,797	
		Election Day	Advance Voting	Absentee by Mail	Provisional	Total	
Unresolved Write-In		31	89	1	0	121	

State House of Representatives - District 174 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 6 of 6 (100.00%)

		Election Day	Advance Voti	Absentee by	Provisional	Total	
Times Cast		820	2,143	171	0	3,134 / 4,923	63.66%
Candidate	Party	Election Day	Advance Voting	Absentee by Mail	Provisional	Total	
John Corbett (I) (Rep)		679	1,574	94	0	2,347	97.51%
Write-in		15	45	0	0	60	2.49%
Total Votes		694	1,619	94	0	2,407	
		Election Day	Advance Voting	Absentee by Mail	Provisional	Total	
Unresolved Write-In		15	45	0	0	60	

State House of Representatives - District 176 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 12 of 12 (100.00%)

		Election Day	Advance Voti	Absentee by	Provisional	Total	
Times Cast		2,902	7,832	621	0	11,355 / 15,214	74.64%
Candidate	Party	Election Day	Advance Voting	Absentee by Mail	Provisional	Total	
James D. Burchett (I) (Rep)		2,550	6,562	393	0	9,505	98.67%
Write-in		32	95	1	0	128	1.33%
Total Votes		2,582	6,657	394	0	9,633	
		Election Day	Advance Voting	Absentee by Mail	Provisional	Total	
Unresolved Write-In		32	95	1	0	128	

Clerk of Superior Court (Vote for 1)

		Election Day	Advance Voti	Absentee by	Provisional	Total	
Times Cast	Times Cast		9,975	792	0	14,489 / 20,137	71.95%
Candidate	Party	Election Day	Advance Voting	Absentee by Mail	Provisional	Total	
Samantha "Sam" Bennett (Rep)		3,250	8,243	497	0	11,990	98.89%
Write-in		31	104	0	0	135	1.11%
Total Votes		3,281	8,347	497	0	12,125	
		Election Day	Advance Voting	Absentee by Mail	Provisional	Total	
Unresolved Write-In		31	104	0	0	135	

Sheriff (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 13 of 13 (100.00%)

		Election Day	Advance Voti	Absentee by	Provisional	Total	
Times Cast		3,722	9,975	792	0	14,489 / 20,137	71.95%
Candidate	Party	Election Day	Advance Voting	Absentee by Mail	Provisional	Total	
J. Carl James (I) (Rep)		3,288	8,477	533	0	12,298	98.76%
Write-in		47	108	0	0	155	1.24%
Total Votes		3,335	8,585	533	0	12,453	
		Election Day	Advance Voting	Absentee by Mail	Provisional	Total	
Unresolved Write-In		47	108	0	0	155	

Tax Commissioner (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 13 of 13 (100.00%)

		Election Day	Advance Voti	Absentee by	Provisional	Total	
Times Cast		3,722	9,975	792	0	14,489 / 20,137	71.95%
Candidate	Party	Election Day	Advance Voting	Absentee by Mail	Provisional	Total	
Roger E. Collins (I) (Rep)		3,257	8,393	550	0	12,200	98.51%
Write-in		48	135	1	0	184	1.49%
Total Votes		3,305	8,528	551	0	12,384	
		Election Day	Advance Voting	Absentee by Mail	Provisional	Total	
Unresolved Write-In		48	135	1	0	184	

Coroner (Vote for 1)

		Election Day	Advance Voti	Absentee by	Provisional	Total	
Times Cast		3,722	9,975	792	0	14,489 / 20,137	71.95%
Candidate	Party	Election Day	Advance Voting	Absentee by Mail	Provisional	Total	
David Lane Jordan (Rep)		3,247	8,309	507	0	12,063	99.00%
Write-in		31	91	0	0	122	1.00%
Total Votes		3,278	8,400	507	0	12,185	
		Election Day	Advance Voting	Absentee by Mail	Provisional	Total	
Unresolved Write-In		31	91	0	0	122	

County Commission Chair (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 13 of 13 (100.00%)

		Election Day	Advance Voti	Absentee by	Provisional	Total	
Times Cast		3,722	9,975	792	0	14,489 / 20,137	71.95%
Candidate	Party	Election Day	Advance Voting	Absentee by Mail	Provisional	Total	
Elmer Thrift (I) (Rep)		3,119	7,953	495	0	11,567	97.55%
Write-in		80	211	0	0	291	2.45%
Total Votes		3,199	8,164	495	0	11,858	
		Election Day	Advance Voting	Absentee by Mail	Provisional	Total	
Unresolved Write-In		80	211	0	0	291	

County Commission - District 2 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 5 of 5 (100.00%)

		Election Day	Advance Voti	Absentee by	Provisional	Total	
Times Cast		897	3,097	223	0	4,217 / 5,671	74.36%
Candidate	Party	Election Day	Advance Voting	Absentee by Mail	Provisional	Total	
Jon Tindall (Rep)		765	2,570	156	0	3,491	98.81%
Write-in		6	35	1	0	42	1.19%
Total Votes		771	2,605	157	0	3,533	
		Election Day	Advance Voting	Absentee by Mail	Provisional	Total	
Unresolved Write-In		6	35	1	0	42	

County Commission - District 4 (Vote for 1)

		Election Day	Advance Voti	Absentee by	Provisional	Total	
Times Cast		1,582	2,677	126	0	4,385 / 5,514	79.52%
Candidate Party		Election Day	Advance Voting	Absentee by Mail	Provisional	Total	
Barry Cox (Rep)		1,461	2,469	106	0	4,036	99.53%
Write-in		8	11	0	0	19	0.47%
Total Votes		1,469	2,480	106	0	4,055	
		Election Day	Advance Voting	Absentee by Mail	Provisional	Total	
Unresolved Write-In		8	11	0	0	19	

Waycross City Commission - District 1 (Special) (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 2 of 2 (100.00%)

		Election Day	Advance Voti	Absentee by	Provisional	Total	
Times Cast		142	572	187	0	901 / 1,444	62.40%
Candidate	Party	Election Day	Advance Voting	Absentee by Mail	Provisional	Total	
Willie E. Oliver		50	154	28	0	232	29.18%
Shawn Roberts		48	231	43	0	322	40.50%
Jene Walker		38	140	61	0	239	30.06%
Write-in		0	2	0	0	2	0.25%
Total Votes		136	527	132	0	795	
		Election Day	Advance Voting	Absentee by Mail	Provisional	Total	
Unresolved Write-In		0	2	0	0	2	

Proposed Constitutional Amendment 1 (Vote for 1)

Precincts Reported: 13 of 13 (100.00%)

		Election Day	Advance Voti	Absentee by	Provisional	Total	
Times Cast		3,722	9,975	792	0	14,489 / 20,137	71.95%
Candidate	Party	Election Day	Advance Voting	Absentee by Mail	Provisional	Total	
Yes		2,375	5,637	357	0	8,369	63.02%
No		1,053	3,560	297	0	4,910	36.98%
Total Votes		3,428	9,197	654	0	13,279	
		Election Day	Advance Voting	Absentee by Mail	Provisional	Total	
Unresolved Write-In		0	0	0	0	0	

Proposed Constitutional Amendment 2 (Vote for 1)

		Election Day	Advance Voti	Absentee by	Provisional	Total	
Times Cast		3,722	9,975	792	0	14,489 / 20,137	71.95%
Candidate Party		Election Day	Advance Voting	Absentee by Mail	Provisional	Total	
Yes		1,791	4,321	284	0	6,396	48.04%
No		1,654	4,886	379	0	6,919	51.96%
Total Votes		3,445	9,207	663	0	13,315	
		Election Day	Advance Voting	Absentee by Mail	Provisional	Total	
Unresolved Write-In		0	0	0	0	0	

Statewide Referendum Question 1 (Vote for 1)

		Election Day	Advance Voti	Absentee by	Provisional	Total	
Times Cast		3,722	9,975	792	0	14,489 / 20,137	71.95%
Candidate Party		Election Day	Advance Voting	Absentee by Mail	Provisional	Total	
Yes		2,145	5,444	422	0	8,011	58.80%
No		1,355	3,999	259	0	5,613	41.20%
Total Votes		3,500	9,443	681	0	13,624	
		Election Day	Advance Voting	Absentee by Mail	Provisional	Total	
Unresolved Write-In		0	0	0	0	0	